
FRESNO INVITATIONAL MEN

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 San Diego Mesa College 00:20:51.96 27

2 San Bernardino Valley 00:21:42.92 103

3 Bakersfield 00:21:42.24 108

4 American River 00:21:47.68 125

5 UC Merced 00:22:01.47 146

6 Clovis CC 00:22:02.90 159

7 De Anza 00:22:20.62 201

8 Hartnell 00:22:44.22 256

9 Butte 00:22:50.35 257

10 Cerritos 00:22:49.55 264

11 San Joaquin Delta 00:22:53.71 270

12 Modesto 00:22:50.91 275

13 Monterey Peninsula 00:23:16.06 307

14 Diablo Valley 00:24:23.64 385

15 Fresno 00:24:14.66 417

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

UNATTACHED 00:23:45.50 3

Lake Tahoe 00:25:13.39 3
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FRESNO INVITATIONAL MEN

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Diego Mesa College 00:20:51.96 11 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 880 Jyden Schmid 00:20:18.71 1

2 4 891 Victor Rosas 00:20:44.88 4

3 6 998 Joseph DePascale 00:20:56.08 6

4 7 955 Alex Leroy 00:21:04.76 7

5 9 946 Allen Malo 00:21:15.39 9

6 15 854 Ronald Way 00:21:30.28 (15)

7 23 890 Ian Rosen 00:21:46.33 (22)

2 San Bernardino Valley 00:21:42.92 10 103

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 933 Jacob Mendiola 00:21:26.99 14

2 17 941 Elijah McBroom 00:21:33.84 16

3 24 906 Vinnie Quiroz 00:21:47.52 23

4 25 870 Fercis Torres 00:21:51.81 24

5 27 864 Chris Valderamma 00:21:54.43 26

6 76 924 Kevin Nava 00:23:16.15 (70)

7 82 872 Aidan Sturtevant 00:23:22.37 (74)

3 Bakersfield 00:21:42.24 18 108

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 894 Nathanael Rodriguez 00:20:55.03 5

2 22 911 Jacob Perez 00:21:42.62 21

3 26 1015 Abraham Castro 00:21:52.33 25

4 28 1038 Atzin Anguiano 00:21:57.17 27

5 31 970 Jaden Hart 00:22:04.06 30

6 68 1018 Cesar Cabral Carranza 00:23:04.36 (62)

7 81 919 Jacob Nungaray 00:23:21.87 (73)

4 American River 00:21:47.68 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 999 Mateo Delgadillo 00:20:38.63 3

2 19 867 Jaden Trujillo 00:21:36.90 18

3 29 856 Roman Walton 00:21:57.38 28

4 38 865 Ethan Vahle 00:22:15.67 36

5 44 995 Nathan Diaz 00:22:29.83 40

6 47 959 Joey Johnson 00:22:31.74 (43)

7 93 940 Will McCoy 00:23:57.90 (82)

5 UC Merced 00:22:01.47 9 146

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 945 Sharvin Manjrekar 00:21:16.10 10

2 18 1040 Alberto Alves 00:21:36.26 17

3 34 909 Derrick Pickrel 00:22:11.49 33

4 43 862 Noah Vasquez 00:22:27.82 39

5 52 898 Joshua Riley 00:22:35.67 47

6 61 1016 Andrew Carr-Wallace 00:22:51.15 (56)

7 79 892 Cole Rommelfanger 00:23:17.89 (72)

6 Clovis CC 00:22:02.90 16 159

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 952 Guillermo Lopez 00:21:16.45 11

2 21 964 Marcus Jauregui 00:21:38.67 20

RTS Race Timing Printed: 9/1/2023 10:19:54 AM Page: 2 of 8



FRESNO INVITATIONAL MEN

3 32 871 Aron Teffra 00:22:05.21 31

4 51 807 Ethan Pricolo 00:22:34.03 46

5 56 972 Alejandro Gutierrez-Hernandez 00:22:40.16 51

6 59 938 Joaquin McGee 00:22:44.83 (54)

7 63 899 Naisaiah Reyes 00:23:00.86 (58)

7 De Anza 00:22:20.62 12 201

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 927 Antoine Moret 00:21:09.96 8

2 36 989 James Estrella 00:22:13.82 34

3 53 913 Jack Park 00:22:37.48 48

4 57 852 Kai Winebarger 00:22:40.88 52

5 64 1035 Angel Arciniega 00:23:00.95 59

6 71 917 Diego Ochoa-Mendez 00:23:08.89 (65)

7 84 957 Koyo Kai 00:23:28.99 (75)

8 Hartnell 00:22:44.22 24 256

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 1033 Mario Avila 00:21:38.31 19

2 33 937 Elijah Melchor 00:22:05.94 32

3 65 851 Alexis Zacharias 00:23:01.64 60

4 73 1017 Kaimana Cantere 00:23:13.71 67

5 88 976 Gael Godinez 00:23:41.51 78

6 91 907 Maximo Puga 00:23:48.52 (80)

7 92 996 Leonardo Diaz 00:23:52.54 (81)

9 Butte 00:22:50.35 9 257

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 954 Phillip Logan 00:22:19.31 37

2 45 860 Mark Velazquez-Patino 00:22:29.87 41

3 50 859 Cristofer Velazquez-Patino 00:22:33.09 45

4 55 930 Robert Moncrief 00:22:39.51 50

5 98 873 Wyatt Stanhope 00:24:09.98 84

6 104 875 Frederick Southworth 00:24:16.08 (87)

7 112 863 Jose Valdez 00:24:28.06 (90)

10 Cerritos 00:22:49.55 12 264

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 42 858 Tyler Villanueva 00:22:24.41 38

2 49 1046 Noah Addison 00:22:32.99 44

3 62 1006 Jacob Cosio 00:22:58.65 57

4 67 1041 Matthew Alvarez 00:23:04.03 61

5 70 904 Benjamin Ramos 00:23:07.66 64

6 75 936 Joshua Melendez 00:23:14.97 (69)

7 77 997 Luke Dias 00:23:16.98 (71)

11 San Joaquin Delta 00:22:53.71 7 270

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 975 Daniel Gonzales 00:20:28.58 2

2 12 884 Johnny Sandoval 00:21:19.37 12

3 89 986 Eddie Fernandez 00:23:41.73 79

4 103 960 Brian Jimenez 00:24:16.00 86

5 116 926 Chase Munn 00:24:42.85 91

6 141 1032 Isael Avila-Mendoza 00:25:42.87 (99)

7 167 1022 Marcos Bonilla 00:29:47.24 (103)

12 Modesto 00:22:50.91 9 275

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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1 30 888 Adan Salgado 00:22:02.95 29

2 54 1036 Gabriel Archuleta 00:22:37.94 49

3 69 914 Julio Palaez 00:23:06.84 63

4 72 1019 Owen Bullock 00:23:12.51 66

5 74 971 Austin Hannink 00:23:14.32 68

6 86 1043 Davian Alberto 00:23:37.43 (76)

7 102 1009 Evan Cooper 00:24:15.85 (85)

13 Monterey Peninsula 00:23:16.06 8 307

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 1021 Caleb Bouwens 00:22:14.60 35

2 46 950 Bryan Lopez Cruz 00:22:29.87 42

3 60 897 Esteban Rios 00:22:46.83 55

4 95 1034 Steven Aspeitia 00:23:58.69 83

5 120 991 Michael Edwards 00:24:50.33 92

6 129 987 Carson Farrow 00:25:02.06 (95)

7 132 931 Andrew Moberg 00:25:13.35 (96)

14 Diablo Valley 00:24:23.64 5 385

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 876 Alan Solari 00:21:26.81 13

2 87 879 Nolin Searls 00:23:40.09 77

3 133 1028 Max Baril 00:25:14.53 97

4 137 985 Sam Fischer 00:25:37.11 98

5 145 1030 David Balowski 00:25:59.66 100

15 Fresno 00:24:14.66 8 417

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 58 943 Adrian Jesus Martinez 00:22:43.35 53

2 106 1039 Kyedae Anderson 00:24:17.70 88

3 107 973 Colin Gray 00:24:20.92 89

4 125 850 Gerardo Zavala 00:24:55.27 93

5 126 806 Jacob Kangiser 00:24:56.06 94

6 161 939 Justice McDermott 00:28:20.29 (101)

7 163 1045 Zaeed Agbere 00:28:35.97 (102)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 880 Jyden Schmid K 00:20:18.71 San Diego Mesa College

2 2 975 Daniel Gonzales K 00:20:28.58 San Joaquin Delta

3 3 999 Mateo Delgadillo K 00:20:38.63 American River

4 4 891 Victor Rosas K 00:20:44.88 San Diego Mesa College

5 5 894 Nathanael Rodriguez K 00:20:55.03 Bakersfield

6 6 998 Joseph DePascale K 00:20:56.08 San Diego Mesa College

7 7 955 Alex Leroy K 00:21:04.76 San Diego Mesa College

8 8 927 Antoine Moret K 00:21:09.96 De Anza

9 9 946 Allen Malo K 00:21:15.39 San Diego Mesa College

10 10 945 Sharvin Manjrekar K 00:21:16.10 UC Merced

11 11 952 Guillermo Lopez K 00:21:16.45 Clovis CC

12 12 884 Johnny Sandoval K 00:21:19.37 San Joaquin Delta

13 13 876 Alan Solari K 00:21:26.81 Diablo Valley

14 14 933 Jacob Mendiola K 00:21:26.99 San Bernardino Valley

15 (15) 854 Ronald Way K 00:21:30.28 San Diego Mesa College

16 0 883 Jake Santana K 00:21:33.18 UNATTACHED

17 16 941 Elijah McBroom K 00:21:33.84 San Bernardino Valley

18 17 1040 Alberto Alves K 00:21:36.26 UC Merced

19 18 867 Jaden Trujillo K 00:21:36.90 American River

20 19 1033 Mario Avila K 00:21:38.31 Hartnell

21 20 964 Marcus Jauregui K 00:21:38.67 Clovis CC

22 21 911 Jacob Perez K 00:21:42.62 Bakersfield

23 (22) 890 Ian Rosen K 00:21:46.33 San Diego Mesa College

24 23 906 Vinnie Quiroz K 00:21:47.52 San Bernardino Valley

25 24 870 Fercis Torres K 00:21:51.81 San Bernardino Valley

26 25 1015 Abraham Castro K 00:21:52.33 Bakersfield

27 26 864 Chris Valderamma K 00:21:54.43 San Bernardino Valley

28 27 1038 Atzin Anguiano K 00:21:57.17 Bakersfield

29 28 856 Roman Walton K 00:21:57.38 American River

30 29 888 Adan Salgado K 00:22:02.95 Modesto

31 30 970 Jaden Hart K 00:22:04.06 Bakersfield

32 31 871 Aron Teffra K 00:22:05.21 Clovis CC

33 32 937 Elijah Melchor K 00:22:05.94 Hartnell

34 33 909 Derrick Pickrel K 00:22:11.49 UC Merced

35 0 1002 Jackson Davis K 00:22:13.25 Lake Tahoe

36 34 989 James Estrella K 00:22:13.82 De Anza

37 35 1021 Caleb Bouwens K 00:22:14.60 Monterey Peninsula

38 36 865 Ethan Vahle K 00:22:15.67 American River

39 0 992 Josh Edwards K 00:22:16.24 San Diego Mesa College

40 37 954 Phillip Logan K 00:22:19.31 Butte

41 0 878 Eduardo Serrano K 00:22:19.95 San Diego Mesa College

42 38 858 Tyler Villanueva K 00:22:24.41 Cerritos

43 39 862 Noah Vasquez K 00:22:27.82 UC Merced

44 40 995 Nathan Diaz K 00:22:29.83 American River

45 41 860 Mark Velazquez-Patino K 00:22:29.87 Butte

46 42 950 Bryan Lopez Cruz K 00:22:29.87 Monterey Peninsula

47 (43) 959 Joey Johnson K 00:22:31.74 American River

48 0 1008 Matthew Cordova K 00:22:32.15 San Diego Mesa College

49 44 1046 Noah Addison K 00:22:32.99 Cerritos

50 45 859 Cristofer Velazquez-Patino K 00:22:33.09 Butte

51 46 807 Ethan Pricolo K 00:22:34.03 Clovis CC
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52 47 898 Joshua Riley K 00:22:35.67 UC Merced

53 48 913 Jack Park K 00:22:37.48 De Anza

54 49 1036 Gabriel Archuleta K 00:22:37.94 Modesto

55 50 930 Robert Moncrief K 00:22:39.51 Butte

56 51 972 Alejandro Gutierrez-Hernandez K 00:22:40.16 Clovis CC

57 52 852 Kai Winebarger K 00:22:40.88 De Anza

58 53 943 Adrian Jesus Martinez K 00:22:43.35 Fresno

59 (54) 938 Joaquin McGee K 00:22:44.83 Clovis CC

60 55 897 Esteban Rios K 00:22:46.83 Monterey Peninsula

61 (56) 1016 Andrew Carr-Wallace K 00:22:51.15 UC Merced

62 57 1006 Jacob Cosio K 00:22:58.65 Cerritos

63 (58) 899 Naisaiah Reyes K 00:23:00.86 Clovis CC

64 59 1035 Angel Arciniega K 00:23:00.95 De Anza

65 60 851 Alexis Zacharias K 00:23:01.64 Hartnell

66 0 944 Miguel Marin K 00:23:01.70 Clovis CC

67 61 1041 Matthew Alvarez K 00:23:04.03 Cerritos

68 (62) 1018 Cesar Cabral Carranza K 00:23:04.36 Bakersfield

69 63 914 Julio Palaez K 00:23:06.84 Modesto

70 64 904 Benjamin Ramos K 00:23:07.66 Cerritos

71 (65) 917 Diego Ochoa-Mendez K 00:23:08.89 De Anza

72 66 1019 Owen Bullock K 00:23:12.51 Modesto

73 67 1017 Kaimana Cantere K 00:23:13.71 Hartnell

74 68 971 Austin Hannink K 00:23:14.32 Modesto

75 (69) 936 Joshua Melendez K 00:23:14.97 Cerritos

76 (70) 924 Kevin Nava K 00:23:16.15 San Bernardino Valley

77 (71) 997 Luke Dias K 00:23:16.98 Cerritos

78 0 942 Edwin Matias K 00:23:17.44 Cerritos

79 (72) 892 Cole Rommelfanger K 00:23:17.89 UC Merced

80 0 1029 Jordan Barajas K 00:23:19.26 Clovis CC

81 (73) 919 Jacob Nungaray K 00:23:21.87 Bakersfield

82 (74) 872 Aidan Sturtevant K 00:23:22.37 San Bernardino Valley

83 0 921 William Nichols K 00:23:24.58 Clovis CC

84 (75) 957 Koyo Kai K 00:23:28.99 De Anza

85 0 978 Joseph Gaytan K 00:23:30.99 San Diego Mesa College

86 (76) 1043 Davian Alberto K 00:23:37.43 Modesto

87 77 879 Nolin Searls K 00:23:40.09 Diablo Valley

88 78 976 Gael Godinez K 00:23:41.51 Hartnell

89 79 986 Eddie Fernandez K 00:23:41.73 San Joaquin Delta

90 0 918 Ishmael Nungaray K 00:23:43.83 Bakersfield

91 (80) 907 Maximo Puga K 00:23:48.52 Hartnell

92 (81) 996 Leonardo Diaz K 00:23:52.54 Hartnell

93 (82) 940 Will McCoy K 00:23:57.90 American River

94 0 905 Emiliano Ramirez K 00:23:58.25 Hartnell

95 83 1034 Steven Aspeitia K 00:23:58.69 Monterey Peninsula

96 0 1042 Victor Alvarado-Pedroza K 00:24:06.03 Clovis CC

97 0 949 Manuel Lopez Vargas K 00:24:07.07 Bakersfield

98 84 873 Wyatt Stanhope K 00:24:09.98 Butte

99 0 1013 Jeffrey Chmiel K 00:24:10.01 Cerritos

100 0 980 Juan Fuerte Montellano K 00:24:10.12 Clovis CC

101 0 1010 Hudson Conners K 00:24:13.59 Lake Tahoe

102 (85) 1009 Evan Cooper K 00:24:15.85 Modesto

103 86 960 Brian Jimenez K 00:24:16.00 San Joaquin Delta

104 (87) 875 Frederick Southworth K 00:24:16.08 Butte

105 0 900 Salvador Renteria K 00:24:16.83 Clovis CC
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106 88 1039 Kyedae Anderson K 00:24:17.70 Fresno

107 89 973 Colin Gray K 00:24:20.92 Fresno

108 0 1024 John Blockhus K 00:24:21.72 De Anza

109 0 861 Ulysses Vega K 00:24:23.55 Clovis CC

110 0 923 Alan Nava K 00:24:25.90 San Bernardino Valley

111 0 1031 Omar Ayala K 00:24:26.09 Modesto

112 (90) 863 Jose Valdez K 00:24:28.06 Butte

113 0 934 Bryan Mendez K 00:24:28.10 UNATTACHED

114 0 916 Fernando Oliveros K 00:24:28.26 UC Merced

115 0 903 Carlos Rangel K 00:24:34.98 Hartnell

116 91 926 Chase Munn K 00:24:42.85 San Joaquin Delta

117 0 974 Juan Gonzalez K 00:24:47.03 Hartnell

118 0 1014 Robert Chavez K 00:24:47.95 Bakersfield

119 0 853 Ryan Willson K 00:24:49.28 Hartnell

120 92 991 Michael Edwards K 00:24:50.33 Monterey Peninsula

121 0 969 Carlos Hernandez K 00:24:51.97 Hartnell

122 0 993 Jacob Dizon K 00:24:52.05 Hartnell

123 0 1000 Shanal De Silva K 00:24:52.94 Cerritos

124 0 928 David Morales K 00:24:53.53 Cerritos

125 93 850 Gerardo Zavala K 00:24:55.27 Fresno

126 94 806 Jacob Kangiser K 00:24:56.06 Fresno

127 0 882 Matthew Santos K 00:24:58.52 Hartnell

128 0 857 Diego Villegas K 00:24:59.57 Hartnell

129 (95) 987 Carson Farrow K 00:25:02.06 Monterey Peninsula

130 0 953 Roberto Lopez K 00:25:07.16 San Bernardino Valley

131 0 885 Axel Sanchez K 00:25:11.85 Hartnell

132 (96) 931 Andrew Moberg K 00:25:13.35 Monterey Peninsula

133 97 1028 Max Baril K 00:25:14.53 Diablo Valley

134 0 805 Anthony Sahakian K 00:25:15.20 UNATTACHED

135 0 895 Ian Rodriguez K 00:25:29.41 Modesto

136 0 982 Luis Folkers K 00:25:35.60 De Anza

137 98 985 Sam Fischer K 00:25:37.11 Diablo Valley

138 0 966 Tyler Hunt K 00:25:38.65 Butte

139 0 1020 CJ Brindeiro K 00:25:38.94 Monterey Peninsula

140 0 1004 Malachi Cruz K 00:25:42.76 Hartnell

141 (99) 1032 Isael Avila-Mendoza K 00:25:42.87 San Joaquin Delta

142 0 889 Tomoya Ryan K 00:25:51.66 Clovis CC

143 0 887 Steven Saliva K 00:25:53.55 Butte

144 0 947 Josue Macias K 00:25:55.12 Hartnell

145 100 1030 David Balowski K 00:25:59.66 Diablo Valley

146 0 983 Jose Flores K 00:26:01.36 Bakersfield

147 0 990 Carlos Espinoza K 00:26:01.81 Hartnell

148 0 908 Isaiah Polanco K 00:26:06.17 Bakersfield

149 0 877 Marcus Serrano K 00:26:06.34 Hartnell

150 0 958 Timothy Jordan K 00:26:08.98 Bakersfield

151 0 868 Santiago Torres Gonzalez K 00:26:24.26 De Anza

152 0 929 Julian Montejano K 00:26:26.68 San Bernardino Valley

153 0 1001 Imanol De Jesus K 00:26:39.83 Hartnell

154 0 874 Zach Spence K 00:26:45.32 De Anza

155 0 961 Hugo Jimenez K 00:26:48.06 Hartnell

156 0 1047 Ricardo Adame K 00:27:03.76 Clovis CC

157 0 979 Miguel Garcia K 00:27:23.40 Bakersfield

158 0 915 Jose Ortiz K 00:27:27.82 Cerritos

159 0 951 Marlon Lopez K 00:27:35.76 Bakersfield
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160 0 1012 Richard Cimientos K 00:27:40.17 Hartnell

161 (101) 939 Justice McDermott K 00:28:20.29 Fresno

162 0 881 Brian Sawaya K 00:28:21.22 De Anza

163 (102) 1045 Zaeed Agbere K 00:28:35.97 Fresno

164 0 948 Cristian Lozano K 00:28:56.02 Bakersfield

165 0 896 Angel Robles K 00:29:13.34 Lake Tahoe

166 0 988 Anthony Evans K 00:29:46.26 Bakersfield

167 (103) 1022 Marcos Bonilla K 00:29:47.24 San Joaquin Delta

168 0 869 Noe Torres K 00:29:55.07 Hartnell

169 0 956 Elijah Lawrence K 00:30:08.88 UC Merced

170 0 967 Jorge Hubbard K 00:30:50.25 Fresno

171 0 893 Angel Romero Velazquez K 00:31:53.98 Bakersfield
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